
                

            Wanniassa School 
                  Week 5 Term 3   

 
 

 

THIS WEEK UPCOMING EVENTS 
Monday 15 August 

Tuesday 16 August 

  IMP Band Practice at Lanyon  

  English Conversation group for parents 9:15-10:15 - JC 

Wednesday 17 August 

  9/10 Careers Expo – EPIC9/10 Careers Expo 

  K-2 Zoo & Aquarium Excursion 

Thursday 18 August 

  Year 6 Career Expo - EPIC 

Friday 19 August 

   

23 August – YAM – Yr 9 Students 

                     – Kulture Break Performance – SC 

                     – Book Fair Dress Up Day – JC   

                     – Tuggeranong Athletics Carnival 

23-25 August – Scholastic Book Fair - JC 

24-26 August – Year 5 Camp 

26 August – Wear It Purple Day 

30 August – YAM – Yr 9 Students 

31 September – Kindy 2023 Parent Info Session 

1 September – Tuggeranong Child and Family drop in 

2 September – JC Fathers Day Breakfast 

9 September - Pupil free day 
 

NEW INFORMATION  
 

Black Dog Institute - Black Dog Institute are hosting a series of free mental health webinars over the coming weeks. 

High School Students; 

Mental fitness- Thursday 25 Aug 11am, Wednesday 14 Sept 11am & Tuesday 27 Sept 2pm. 

Insight- Friday 12 Aug 12pm, Thursday 1 Sept 2pm & Tuesday 20 Sept 11am. 
 

Adults, Parents & Carers; 
Navigating your teen’s mental health- Tuesday 16 Aug 7pm, Tuesday 6 Sept 7pm & Thursday 22 Sept 12pm. 

Breaking down depression- Thursday 12 Aug 12pm, Thursday 8 Sept 12:30pm & Wednesday 28 Sept 7pm. 
 

Register for one of these webinars to access evidence-based mental health education 
Visit the ‘free mental health webinars’ link,  Upcoming mental health webinars - Black Dog Institute. 
 

REMINDERS 
 

eSafety webinars for ACT public school parents and carers 

The Education Directorate’s eSafety team will be delivering webinars for all ACT public school parents and carers to 

learn more about eSafety and how they can best support their child to develop eSafety knowledge and skills. Topics 

covered in the webinar include: understanding eSafety issues impacting young people, hard to have conversations 
with your child, where to go and how to report when things go wrong. 

• Secondary schools 6-7pm  4 August or 30 August RSVP here.  
• Primary schools 6-7pm 1 September RSVP here. 
 

 

JUNIOR CAMPUS  
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

French Knitting 3-6 Coding 3-6 Lego 

Japanese Club 

K-2 Sports Club  

SUPA Club 

Chess Club 

 

 

SENIOR CAMPUS 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

2buck bowls 

Dungeons & Dragons 

 Writers Club 2buck bowls Dungeons & Dragons 

 

P-6 Campus: 61421840  

7-10 Campus: 61421870  

info@wans.act.edu.au  

 

https://www.blackdoginstitute.org.au/education-services/webinars/upcoming-community-webinars/
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfYMs-o87uY-vWpX8AOoGmFw7DKJMU9xW43dJm3ZRCD0xefvw/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc_s0WWjhEAOhrUV7kCuC52kacdew2Mgw2cgihCNMEEQyRsfg/viewform
tel:61421840
mailto:info@wans.act.edu.au

